SAT and ACT Testing Information
2025-2026

All dates are tentative. The most up to date information will always be found on the exam sites.

SAT: Register online- www.sat.org

Digital Testing Only

Testing Date Registration Deadline Late Registration
(extra fee will be added)

September 13th August 29th September 2nd

October 4th September 19th September 23rd

*October 30th September 19th Not Available

November 8th October 24th October 28th

December 6th November 21st November 25th

*March 4th TBD Not Available

March 14th March 3rd February 27

May 2nd April 17th April 21st

June 6 May 22nd May 26th

*DATES THAT PENN-TRAFFORD OFFERS THE SAT

**PENN-TRAFFORD WILL OFFER THE DIGITAL SAT DURING THE SCHOOL DAY on
OCTOBER 30TH & MARCH TBD. REGISTRATION ONLINE AVAILABLE TBD. PTHS NO
LONGER OFFERS SATURDAY TESTING.

Alternative locations and dates:
Testing Center / Center Number Test Date(s)

Gateway High School = September, October, November, December, March, May, June
39436

Greensburg Salem September, October, November, December, March, May, June
39299

Franklin Regional October, March, May
39450

Norwin High School December, March, May
39480

SAT Fees

SAT: $68 Late registration: $34

Cancellation: $29-$39

Score Report: $14 each


http://www.sat.org

ACT: Register online- www.act.org

Test Date Early Reg Deadline Late Reg Deadline*
September 6, 2025 August 1, 2025 August 19, 2025
October 18, 2025 September 12, 2025 September 30, 2025
December 13, 2025 November 7, 2025 November 24, 2025
February 14, 2026 January 9, 2026 January 23, 2026
April 11, 2026 March 6, 2026 March 24, 2026
June 13, 2026 May 8, 2026 May 29, 2026
July 11, 2026 June 5, 2026 June 24, 2026
ACT Fees:
ACT: $68 Late registration: $40

ACT with writing: $93

ACT with Science: $72 Date/center change: $48

Score report: $20 for


http://www.act.org

Testing Center / Center Number Test Date(s)

Hempfield Area High School April 11th

184080
Penn Hills Senior High School Dec 13th, Jun 13th 2026
184070

Taylor Allderdice High School
208380 (Saturday) 208381 (Sunday)

Test Dates

Sat Sep 6, 2025
Sat Oct 18, 2025
Sat Dec 13, 2025
Sat Feb 14, 2026
Sat Apr 11, 2026
Sat Jun 13, 2026
Sat Jul 11, 2026
Center Code

Sun Sep 7, 2025
Sun Oct 19, 2025

Sun Dec 14, 2025
Sun Feb 15, 2026
Sun Apr 12, 2026
Sun Jun 14, 2026
Sun Jul 12, 2026

*Penn-Trafford does not offer ACT*

Fee waivers are available for students needing financial assistance for both the SAT
and ACT. Please contact the counseling center for information.

Any additional questions should be directed to Mr. Owen in the counseling center:
724-744-4425 owenh@penntrafford.org
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